HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: October 21, 2025

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT
AMOATENG, JACLYN V
BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA L
HANNU, DEBRA A
HELBACKA, JESSIE M
HELBACKA, JESSIE M

LIND, AMBER D

CERTIFIED LEAVES
BAMBENEK, AMY N
GOODMAN, LAURA K
ZADDACK, AMBER L

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION
KEENEY, MCKENZIE K

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
DALBEC, SHARON M

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
ACKER, NORA A
BURKHALTER, DANIEL F D
CHAPMAN, NATHAN L
CONLEY, TOREN G
ENGEN, KALE K
ERICKSEN, JACOB J
ERICKSON, ANITA
GOERDT, JASMINE M
GUTHRIE, ROBERT L
HOFFMAN, JANE D
JOHNSON, CASSANDRA L
JOHNSON, STEVEN R
JONDREAU, KIRSTEN A
JONES, PATTY L

LIND, JULIE A

LORICH, NICOLE J
MCCORMICK, JOSEPH J
MELTON, JEFFERY R
MUCKALA, SARAH J
NELSON, JESSIE L
NORDLUND, ANGEL M
PANK, KEALEY C
PARRENT, ALAN R
PASCHKE, MARY L
PETERSON, TAMMI L
PLASCENCIA, CRISTINA V
PULKRABEK, ABIGAIL A
RAMBERG, ABBY M
REAMER, BONNIE L
RENNEBERG, JESSICA L
RICKE, ISABELLA A
SMITH, STEVEN W
SOMERS, JACQUELINE M
SORVIK-LAROSEE, MICHELE L

NON-CERT LEAVES

DAVIS, DEBRA A
DEFRANG, DARCIE L
KARON, MARIA M
MARSHALL, HOLLY J
MAYVILLE, RICHARD A
NELSON, KATHRYN A
OHARA, AMANDA R
RENNQUIST, JEAN-PAUL F
SETTERGREN, GERALDINE J

NON-CERT RESIGNATION
CARTER, WILLIAM D
DROUILLARD, IAN T
DUBOIS, JENNIFER R
GROVER, SUSAN M
HASKINS, JASMINE R
HEINZEN, AMANDA J
HOLL, DEBRA L
NORDLUND, ANGEL M
RATAJEK, GINA M
SEVERANCE, THERESA C
SEYMOUR, CASSANDRA K

NON-CERT RETIREMENT
MCKEEVER, JUDITH M

POSITION

SPED SMI/DCD SETTING |ll TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST, (BA) Ill, 1, 1.0, MICKELSON H.
HOURLY TEACHER/DAE, UP TO 14HRS/38WKS, $30.00/HR

LTS ELEMENTARY ART/LESTER PARK, (MA+45) IV, 9, 1.0, KERKHOF L.
BUSINESS/ECONOMICS TEACHER/DENFED, (BA) IlI, 8, 0.4, GIZAS S.

CTE COLLEGE AND CAREER READINESS/DENFELD, (BA) Ill, 8, 0.2, GIZAS S.

LTS SPED RESIDENTIAL TEACHER/MERRITT CREEK, (BA) Ill, 1, 1.0, HOPEN E.

POSITIONS

TCHR GRADE 1

TCHR ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR
TCHR SPED ECSE

POSITION
SPED SECONDARY RESOURCE - EAST HS

POSITION
SPED RESIDENTIAL TEACHER - MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY

POSITION

OSS-INTERMEDIATE/PRESCHOOL,HEADSTART, 40/43WKS, $19.85/HR, MCGREW P.
HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR

COMMUNITY ED DIRECTOR/DISTRICT WIDE, 52WKS, $120,000/YR/INDEPEDENT CONTRACT, RUPP J.
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/DENFELD, 23.75/38WKS, $15.68/HR, BATTEES S.

TECH TUTOR PARA/EAST, 35/38WKS, $22.34/HR, WILCZEK C.

CUSTODIAN/0.5 DENFELD, 0.5 LAURA MACARTHUR, 40/52WKS, $18.05/HR
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LAURA MACARTHUR, 20/38WKS, $15.68/HR, ZOLTEK L.
SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $19.23/HR, DRAGSTEN M.
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, $15.68/HR, LAUGER R.
HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/CONGDON PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $20.45/HR, HUGHLEY M.
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, $1,997/WK, COOK C.

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $20.80/HR, FALTEISEK M.
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/CONGDON, 15/38WKS, $15.68/HR, TURNMIRE K.
HEALTH ASSISTANT LPN PARA LTS/DISTRICT WIDE, 33.75/38WKS, $28.35/HR, ROE B.
HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $20.19/HR,
COORDINATOR OF AMERICAN INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE, $1,916/WK, 48WKS, WHITE S.
SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 33.75/38WKS, $19.23/HR, LAYMAN A.

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, $15.68/HR, DUBOIS J.
NUTRITRIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LAURA MACARTHUR, 20/38WKS, $15.68/HR, ZOLTEK L.
PRESCHOOL PARA/PIEDMONT, 23/38WKS, $19.23/HR, TERESI W.

HOURLY FOOD SERVICE/DISTRICT WIDE, UPT TO 12HRS/38WKS, $14.50/HR

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $21.81/HR,

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, $21.68/HR, LUNDORFF J.

HOURLY FOOD SERVICE/DISTRICT WIDE, UPT TO 12HRS/38WKS, $14.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR
OSS-INTERMEDIATE/CAREER CENTER-EAST, 23/38WKS, $19.85/HR, HOLLIDAY C.

SPED BUILDING WIDE KEYZONE PARA/LOWELL, 7.5/38WKS, $20.39/HR, KREAGER D.
SPED BUILDING WIDE ECSE PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.39/HR, MOTZKO L.
HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR,

INTRUCTIONAL PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $19.23/HR, LINDULA R.

POSITIONS

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LOWELL ES

BUS HELPER

NON CERT LEAVE

HEALTH ASST LPN PARA - LESTER PARK ES

NON CERT LEAVE

SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LOWELL ES

CERT INTERMITTENT LEAVE

NON CERT LEAVE HEALTH ASST LPN PARA-EAST

POSITION

SUPERVISORY PARA - EAST HS

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LAURA MACARTHUR ES
CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - EAST HS

HRLY CHILD NUTRITION HELPER - CONGDON PARK ES
CHILD NUTRITION ASST - EAST HS

SPED PARA SETTING I1I/IV - PIEDMONT ES

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il - TRANSPORTATION

EXEC DIRECTOR HR & OPERATIONS - DSC

SPED PROG PARA SETTING IIl/IV - LAURA MAC - REVISED DATE

POSITION
SPED BW PARA - CONGDON PARK ES

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/29/2025
09/17/2025
09/15/2025
09/29/2025
09/29/2025
10/01/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/10/2026
10/14/2025
12/08/2025

02/21/2026
12/23/2025
12/22/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/26/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/30/2026

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/09/2025
09/10/2025
09/08/2025
09/24/2025
09/11/2025
10/06/2025
09/30/2025
10/13/2025
09/29/2025
10/01/2025
09/17/2025
10/03/2025
10/06/2025
09/18/2025
09/17/2025
09/22/2025
10/13/2025
09/29/2025
09/24/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/18/2025
09/10/2025
09/29/2025
09/23/2025
09/10/2025
10/13/2025
09/23/2025
09/10/2025
09/15/2025
09/29/2025
09/08/2025
09/22/2025
09/15/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/24/2025
09/22/2025
10/01/2025
09/16/2025
01/09/2025
10/23/2025
09/22/2025
09/05/2025
10/06/2025

09/29/2025
09/30/2025
11/28/2025
09/19/2025
04/09/2026
10/31/2025
09/26/2025
10/10/2025
11/11/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/02/2025
09/02/2025
09/07/2025
09/09/2025
06/06/2025
09/04/2025
10/08/2025
10/02/2025
06/30/2025
10/10/2025
09/05/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/01/2025



	Sheet1

