HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: October 21, 2025

SEYMOUR, CASSANDRA K

NON-CERT RETIREMENT

MCKEEVER, JUDITH M

HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: October 21, 2025				
CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
AMOATENG, JACLYN V	SPED SMI/DCD SETTING III TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST, (BA) III, 1, 1.0, MICKELSON H.	09/29/2025		
BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA L	HOURLY TEACHER/DAE, UP TO 14HRS/38WKS, \$30.00/HR	09/17/2025		
HANNU, DEBRA A	LTS ELEMENTARY ART/LESTER PARK, (MA+45) IV, 9, 1.0, KERKHOF L.	09/15/2025		
HELBACKA, JESSIE M	BUSINESS/ECONOMICS TEACHER/DENFED, (BA) III, 8, 0.4, GIZAS S.	09/29/2025		
HELBACKA, JESSIE M	CTE COLLEGE AND CAREER READINESS/DENFELD, (BA) III, 8, 0.2, GIZAS S.	09/29/2025		
LIND, AMBER D	LTS SPED RESIDENTIAL TEACHER/MERRITT CREEK, (BA) III, 1, 1.0, HOPEN E.	10/01/2025		
CERTIFIED LEAVES	<u>POSITIONS</u>	EFFECTIVE	E DATES	
BAMBENEK, AMY N	TCHR GRADE 1	01/10/2026	02/21/2026	
GOODMAN, LAURA K	TCHR ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR	10/14/2025	12/23/2025	
ZADDACK, AMBER L	TCHR SPED ECSE	12/08/2025	12/22/2025	
CERTIFIED RESIGNATION	<u>POSITION</u>	EFFECTIVE	E DATES	
KEENEY, MCKENZIE K	SPED SECONDARY RESOURCE - EAST HS	09/26/2025		
CERTIFIED RETIREMENT	FIED RETIREMENT POSITION		E DATES	
DALBEC, SHARON M	SPED RESIDENTIAL TEACHER - MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY	06/30/2026		
NON-CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE	E DATES	
ACKER, NORA A	OSS-INTERMEDIATE/PRESCHOOL,HEADSTART, 40/43WKS, \$19.85/HR, MCGREW P.	09/09/2025		
BURKHALTER, DANIEL F D	HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	09/10/2025		
CHAPMAN, NATHAN L	COMMUNITY ED DIRECTOR/DISTRICT WIDE, 52WKS, \$120,000/YR/INDEPEDENT CONTRACT, RUPP J.	09/08/2025		
CONLEY, TOREN G	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/DENFELD, 23.75/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, BATTEES S.	09/24/2025		
ENGEN, KALE K	TECH TUTOR PARA/EAST, 35/38WKS, \$22.34/HR, WILCZEK C.	09/11/2025		
ERICKSEN, JACOB J	CUSTODIAN/0.5 DENFELD, 0.5 LAURA MACARTHUR, 40/52WKS, \$18.05/HR	10/06/2025		
ERICKSON, ANITA	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LAURA MACARTHUR, 20/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, ZOLTEK L.	09/30/2025		
GOERDT, JASMINE M	SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.23/HR, DRAGSTEN M.	10/13/2025		
GUTHRIE, ROBERT L	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 17.5/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, LAUGER R.	09/29/2025		
HOFFMAN, JANE D	HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	10/01/2025		
JOHNSON, CASSANDRA L	SPED PROGRAM PARA/CONGDON PARK, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.45/HR, HUGHLEY M.	09/17/2025		
JOHNSON, STEVEN R	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER/DISTRICT WIDE, 40/52WKS, \$1,997/WK, COOK C.	10/03/2025		
JONDREAU, KIRSTEN A	SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.80/HR, FALTEISEK M.	10/06/2025		
JONES, PATTY L LIND, JULIE A	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/CONGDON, 15/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, TURNMIRE K. HEALTH ASSISTANT LPN PARA LTS/DISTRICT WIDE, 33.75/38WKS, \$28.35/HR, ROE B.	09/18/2025 09/17/2025		
LORICH, NICOLE J	HOURLY MONITOR/LAKEWOOD, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	09/22/2025		
MCCORMICK, JOSEPH J	SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.19/HR,	10/13/2025		
MELTON, JEFFERY R	COORDINATOR OF AMERICAN INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE, \$1,916/WK, 48WKS, WHITE S.	09/29/2025		
MUCKALA, SARAH J	SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 33.75/38WKS, \$19.23/HR, LAYMAN A.	09/24/2025		
NELSON, JESSIE L	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	09/22/2025		
NORDLUND, ANGEL M	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, DUBOIS J.	09/22/2025		
PANK, KEALEY C	NUTRITRIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LAURA MACARTHUR, 20/38WKS, \$15.68/HR, ZOLTEK L.	09/18/2025		
PARRENT, ALAN R	PRESCHOOL PARA/PIEDMONT, 23/38WKS, \$19.23/HR, TERESI W.	09/10/2025		
PASCHKE, MARY L	HOURLY FOOD SERVICE/DISTRICT WIDE, UPT TO 12HRS/38WKS, \$14.50/HR	09/29/2025		
PETERSON, TAMMI L	SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.81/HR,	09/23/2025		
PLASCENCIA, CRISTINA V	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	09/10/2025		
PULKRABEK, ABIGAIL A	SPED PROGRAM PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.68/HR, LUNDORFF J.	10/13/2025		
RAMBERG, ABBY M	HOURLY FOOD SERVICE/DISTRICT WIDE, UPT TO 12HRS/38WKS, \$14.00/HR	09/23/2025		
REAMER, BONNIE L	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	09/10/2025		
RENNEBERG, JESSICA L	OSS-INTERMEDIATE/CAREER CENTER-EAST, 23/38WKS, \$19.85/HR, HOLLIDAY C.	09/15/2025		
RICKE, ISABELLA A	SPED BUILDING WIDE KEYZONE PARA/LOWELL, 7.5/38WKS, \$20.39/HR, KREAGER D.	09/29/2025		
SMITH, STEVEN W	SPED BUILDING WIDE ECSE PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.39/HR, MOTZKO L. HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, \$15.00/HR,	09/08/2025		
SOMERS, JACQUELINE M SORVIK-LAROSEE, MICHELE L	INTRUCTIONAL PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.23/HR, LINDULA R.	09/22/2025 09/15/2025		
		· ·		
NON-CERT LEAVES	POSITIONS CHILD NUTRITION ASST. LOWELLES	00/24/2025		
DAVIS, DEBRA A	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LOWELL ES BUS HELPER	09/24/2025	09/29/2025 09/30/2025	
DEFRANG, DARCIE L KARON, MARIA M	NON CERT LEAVE	09/22/2025 10/01/2025	11/28/2025	
MARSHALL, HOLLY J	HEALTH ASST LPN PARA - LESTER PARK ES	09/16/2025	09/19/2025	
MAYVILLE, RICHARD A	NON CERT LEAVE	01/09/2025	04/09/2026	
NELSON, KATHRYN A	SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES	10/23/2025	10/31/2025	
OHARA, AMANDA R	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LOWELL ES	09/22/2025	09/26/2025	
RENNQUIST, JEAN-PAUL F	CERT INTERMITTENT LEAVE	09/05/2025	10/10/2025	
SETTERGREN, GERALDINE J	NON CERT LEAVE HEALTH ASST LPN PARA-EAST	10/06/2025	11/11/2025	
NON-CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVI	EFFECTIVE DATES	
CARTER, WILLIAM D	SUPERVISORY PARA - EAST HS	10/02/2025		
DROUILLARD, IAN T	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LAURA MACARTHUR ES	09/02/2025		
DUBOIS, JENNIFER R	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS	09/07/2025		
GROVER, SUSAN M	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - EAST HS	09/09/2025		
HASKINS, JASMINE R	HRLY CHILD NUTRITION HELPER - CONGDON PARK ES	06/06/2025		
HEINZEN, AMANDA J	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - EAST HS	09/04/2025		
HOLL, DEBRA L	SPED PARA SETTING III/IV - PIEDMONT ES	10/08/2025		
NORDLUND, ANGEL M	CHILD NUTRITION ASST - LINCOLN PARK MS	10/02/2025		
RATAJEK, GINA M	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II - TRANSPORTATION	06/30/2025		
SEVERANCE, THERESA C	EXEC DIRECTOR HR & OPERATIONS - DSC	10/10/2025		
SEYMOUR, CASSANDRA K	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - LAURA MAC - REVISED DATE	09/05/2025		

09/05/2025

10/01/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - LAURA MAC - REVISED DATE

POSITION

SPED BW PARA - CONGDON PARK ES